SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.3 (ID # 18474) **MEETING DATE:** Tuesday, March 01, 2022

FROM : SUPERVISOR JEFF HEWITT:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR JEFF HEWITT: Appointment of Cabazon Water District Board Member, Fifth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors: Appoint Alan Davis to the Cabazon Water District to fill a vacancy.

Committee, Commission, or Board: Cabazon Water District

Name:

Type of Nomination: 5th District

Member:

Alan Davis Address: P.O. Box 531 Cabazon, California 92230

Telephone: 951-452-6718 Email: smold134@hotmail.com

Term of Appointment:

Term ending 12/01/2025

ACTION:Consent

Chair 2/24/2022

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	March 1, 2022
XC:	BOS- District 5, District, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board By: Deput

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

There is currently one vacancy on the Cabazon Water District Board of Directors. Water Code 30504 and Government Code 1780, provides that if the vacancy of the Board of Directors is not filled by the Water District's Board of Directors by appointment, or if the Board of Directors does not call an election within 60 days of the vacancy, then the County Board of Supervisors may appoint individuals to fill the vacancy within 90 days of the date of the vacancy.

It is my recommendation that: Mr. Alan Davis be appointed to fill a vacancy for 12/01/2021 to 12/01/2025.

The Registrar of Voters certifies that Mr. Alan Davis is a registered voter residing within the Water District.